Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ischemia Technologies, Inc.		08/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 28
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6300
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2610515	
Registration Number:	2595669	ACB
Registration Number:	2717822	EARLY RECOGNITION. EARLY DECISIONS.
Registration Number:	2803513	IMA
Registration Number:	2725038	ISCHEMIA T E C H N O L O G I E S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900083762

Fax Number: (781)647-3939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-314-4062

Email: Jean.Maxwell@invmed.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Maxwell, TM Paralegal/Administrator

Address Line 1: Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc.

Address Line 2: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ISCHEMIA TO IMS MARKS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0953

2610515

CH \$140 0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean M. Maxwell
Signature:	/JeanMMaxwell/
Date:	08/07/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT from source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT from	IT to IMS executed as of 080707#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this day of August, 2007, by and between Ischemia Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 4600 West 60th Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80003, and Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH, a Switzerland limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 28, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used and is currently using the Marks in connection with the products as identified on said Exhibit A, and has agreed to assign to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the pending application and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor further authorizes the Assistant Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment – follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officer, executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 2th day of August, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

ISCHEMIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Anne Warner

Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

INVERNESS MEDICAL SWITZERLAND GMBH

Name: Paul T. Hempel

Title: Managing Director

APPROVED
As To Form

rtment

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Classes	File Date	File No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	RENEWAL
(MISCELLANEOUS "ARROW" DESIGN)	USA	05	10/06/2000	76/143121	08/20/2002	2610515	08/20/2012
ACB	CANADA	01,05	03/02/2001	1094693	05/15/2003	TMA581757	05/15/2018
ACB	CHINA	05	11/19/2004	4371510	00/10/2000	11001001707	03/13/2010
ACB	Eυ	01,05,10	03/06/2001	002116689	04/18/2002	002116689	03/31/2011
ACB	INDIA	05	07/30/2001	1032058	03/07/2005	1032058	03/31/2011
ACB	JAPAN	05	08/07/2001	2001-71969	06/11/2004	4778548	06/11/2014
ACB	MALAYSIA	05	08/30/2001	01011510	00/11/2004	4770040	00/11/2014
ACB	SINGAPORE SOUTH		08/29/2001	T01/13677F 2001-	08/29/2001	T01/13677F	08/29/2011
ACB	KOREA	05	07/31/2001	0033655	03/31/2003	0544087	03/31/2013
ACB	TAIWAN		08/07/2001	90-032562	05/16/2002	997768	05/15/2012
ACB	USA	05	10/06/2000	76/143120	07/16/2002	2595669	07/16/2012
EARLY RECOGNITION. EARLY DECISIONS.	1104						
	USA	05	10/06/2000	76/142985	05/20/2003	2717822	05/20/2013
IMA	CANADA	01,05	03/02/2001	1094691	01/20/2005	TMA630705	01/20/2020
IMA	CHINA	10	07/30/2001	2001-135845	11/07/2002	2016782	11/06/2012
IMA	EU	01,05,10	03/06/2001	002117232	06/04/2003	002117232	03/06/2011
IMA	INDIA		07/27/2001	1031604			
IMA	JAPAN	05	07/27/2001	2001-68385	03/14/2003	4652710	03/14/2013
IMA	MALAYSIA		07/27/2001	2001-09743			
IMA	SINGAPORE SOUTH	05	01/29/2001	T01/11375Z 2001-	01/29/2001	T01/11375Z	01/29/2011
IMA	KOREA	05	07/27/2001	0033178	11/06/2002	534352	11/06/2012
IMA	TAIWAN		07/27/2001	90-031244	09/01/2002	1012594	08/31/2012
IMA	USA	05	01/29/2001	78/045466	01/06/2004	2803513	01/06/2014
ISCHEMIA TECHNOLOGIES (and Design)	CANADA	01	03/02/2001	1094692	02/18/2004	TMA602553	02/18/2019
ISCHEMIA TECHNOLOGIES (and Design)	EU	01,05,10	03/06/2001	002117836	12/18/2002	002117836	03/06/2011
ISCHEMIA TECHNOLOGIES (and Design)	USA	05	10/06/2000	76/142986	06/10/2003	2725038	06/10/2013

Ischemia/Trademark Assignment to IMS 08 2007.doc

RECORDED: 08/07/2007